

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.2295 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016**

Rekha S. Jain and Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co. And Others	...	Defendants

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.85 OF 2016
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.126 OF 2016**

Jignesh Manhar Rathod And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.107 OF 2016
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.151 OF 2016**

Mukesh Lalu Deepchandani And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.144 OF 2016
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.563 OF 2017**

Bakir Hussain Zakir Hussain Shaikh		
And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.73 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.80 OF 2017**

Kinjal M. Shah And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.113 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.160 OF 2017**

Rajeev R. Chaudhari And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.173 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2017**

Bhaskar Verma And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.283 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.328 OF 2017**

Mrs. Pratibha Ladha And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.284 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.346 OF 2017**

Ansuya Prasad Purohit And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONGWITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.321 OF 2017**

Yashasvi H. Mehta And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.344 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.321 OF 2017**

Yashasvi H. Mehta And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.607 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.667 OF 2017**

Anjali Ajit Rao And Ajit Vishwanath Rao	...	Plaintiff
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.627 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.685 OF 2017**

Prachi Bhohe And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1529 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.327 OF 2014**

Abdul Aziz Hussein Shah Patel ... Plaintiff
Versus
Far Holdings Pvt. Ltd. And Others ... Defendants

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2094 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.661 OF 2017**

Mr. Mehul A. Gor And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.108 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.710 OF 2017**

Chandralata H. Asarpota And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

.....

Mr. Tushar Gujjar I/b Solicis Lex for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Cherag Balsara I/b Vidhii Partners for Defendant No.1.
Mr. Joaquim Reis, Senior Advocate for Defendant Nos.2 and 3-MCGM.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 8 OCTOBER 2018

P.C. :

. This Notice of Motion is for appointment of Court Receiver.

Defendant No.1 as also Defendant Nos.2 and 3 may file their respective replies to the notice of motion within three weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

2 Stand over to 22 November 2018 for hearing.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)