

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.2295 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016**

Rekha S. Jain
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co.
And Others ... Defendants

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.85 OF 2016
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.126 OF 2016**

Jignesh Manhar Rathod
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.107 OF 2016
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.151 OF 2016**

Mukesh Lalu Depchandani
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.144 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.563 OF 2017**

Bakir Hussain Zakir Hussain
Shaikh And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus

Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.73 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.80 OF 2017**

Kinjal M. Shah
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.113 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.160 OF 2017**

Rajeev R. Chaudhari
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.173 OF 20187
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2017**

Bhaskar Verma
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.283 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.328 OF 2017**

Mrs. Pratibha Ladha
And Another ... Plaintiffs

Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.284 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.346 OF 2017**

Ansuya Prasad Purohit
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.321 OF 2017**

Yashasvi H. Mehta
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) 344 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.321 OF 2017**

Ruti Y. Mehta ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.607 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.658 OF 2017**

Anjali Ajit Rao
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus

Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.627 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.685 OF 2017**

Prachi Bhobe
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2094 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.659 OF 2017**

Mr. Mehul A. Gor
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.108 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.710 OF 2017**

Chandralata H. Asarpota
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

.....

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Ms. Tushar Gujar I/b Solicis Lex for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Mr. Vishesh Kalra I/b Vidhii Partners for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Durgaprasad Halwai I/b Singhi & Co. for Respondent No.3 (Bank of Baroda) in Notice of Motion (L) No.2295 of 2018.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 14 MARCH 2019

P. C. :

. Learned Counsel for Respondent/Defendant No.1 tenders his reply to the motion (Notice of Motion (L) No.2295 of 2018). A copy has been served on the Plaintiffs last evening. The Plaintiffs seek time to file rejoinder. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week.

2 Stand over to **28 March 2019**.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)