

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.2295 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016**

Rekha S. Jain
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co.
And Others ... Defendants

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.85 OF 2016
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.126 OF 2016**

Jignesh Manhar Rathod
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.107 OF 2016
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.151 OF 2016**

Mukesh Lalu Depchandani
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.144 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.563 OF 2017**

Bakir Hussain Zakir Hussain
Shaikh And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus

Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.73 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.80 OF 2017**

Kinjal M. Shah
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.113 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.160 OF 2017**

Rajeev R. Chaudhari
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.173 OF 20187
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2017**

Bhaskar Verma
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.283 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.328 OF 2017**

Mrs. Pratibha Ladha
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.284 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.346 OF 2017

Ansuya Prasad Purohit		
And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONG WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.321 OF 2017**

Yashasvi H. Mehta		
And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) 344 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.321 OF 2017**

Ruti Y. Mehta	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.607 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.658 OF 2017

Anjali Ajit Rao		
And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.627 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.685 OF 2017

Prachi Bhobe		
And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2094 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.659 OF 2017

Mr. Mehul A. Gor		
And Another	...	Plaintiffs
Versus		
Skyline Construction Co.	...	Defendant

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.108 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.710 OF 2017

Chandralata H. Asarpota
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Skyline Construction Co. ... Defendant

• • • • •

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Ms. Prachi Bhobe, Mrs. Shweta Merchant and Mr. Bhushan Bhatia I/b Solicis Lex for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.
Mr. Jayesh Desai a/w Ms. Hema Desai I/b Singhi & Co. for Respondent No.3-Bank of Baroda.

• • • •

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 15 APRIL 2019

P. C. :

None appears for Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) today. On the last occasion, this Court directed MCGM to put on affidavit the status of the transitional policy and other relevant matters.

There is no affidavit filed by MCGM as yet. With a view to give MCGM one more opportunity to file an affidavit as required by the Court, the motions are stood over to **25 April 2019**. MCGM must file its affidavit and serve the same on the other contesting parties in any event by **22 April 2019**.

2 Stand over 25 April 2019 at 03.00 p.m.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)