

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1529 OF 2017

IN

SUIT NO.327 OF 2014

Abdul Aziz Hussein Shah Patel

.. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Abdul Aziz Hussein Shah Patel

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Far Holding Private Limited & Ors

.. Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.73 OF 2017

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.144 OF 2016

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2094 OF 2017

IN

SUIT NO.659 OF 2017

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.2295 OF 2018

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016

.....

- Mr. Akash Rebello i./by Muzaffar Y. Patel, Advocate for Plaintiff / Applicant in Suit No.327 of 2014.
- Mr. Durgaprasad Halwai i./by Singhi & Co., Advocate for Defendant No.3 in COMS No.206/2016.
- Ms. Anushree Koparkar a/w. Ms. Riddhi Natekar i./by SBS Legal & Advisory, Advocates for Defendant Nos.6 & 9 in Suit No.327/2014.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 30, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Rebello, learned Advocate for Applicant in Suit No.327 of 2014, Mr. Halwai, learned Advocate for Defendant No.3 in COMS No.206 of 2016 and Ms. Koparkar, learned Advocate for

Defendant Nos.6 and 9 in Suit No.327 of 2014.

2. Mr. Rebello would submit that Suit No.327 of 2014 is wrongly tagged with the group. He would submit that said suit is independent of the Suit proceedings in the group and therefore requires to be detagged.

3. Considering the request, on the Application made by Mr. Rebello, Suit bearing No.327 of 2014 is directed to be detagged and shown separately on Board.

4. Mr. Rebello would inform the Court that Interim Application filed in the Suit can be heard by the Court as it seeks appointment of Receiver.

5. Stand over to **13th September, 2023** for hearing on Interim Application.