

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.163 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUTT NO.206 OF 2016**

Rekha S. Jain & Anr. ... Plaintiffs/Applicants

In the matter between

Rekha S. Jain & Anr. ... Plaintiffs/Applicants

V/s.

M/s. Skyline Construction Co. & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.2295 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUTT NO.206 OF 2016**

Ms. Kinnari Mehta for the Plaintiffs/Applicants.

Mr. Auchit Virmani for Respondent No.3-Bank of Baroda.

Ms. Sneha Prabhu i/by Chittesh Dalmia for Defendant No.4.

Mr. G. O. Giri i/by Komal Punjabi for the Defendant-MCGM.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22ND NOVEMBER 2024

P.C. :

Today, at the joint request of Learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 6th December 2024 under the caption ‘for direction’, since I am informed that the settlement meetings between the parties are still ongoing.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)